
Flush Bottom Type Ball Valves

• Better flow capacity for line size.

• Suitable for drainage system.

• Tight closing for reliable shut-off even after change in pressure & temperature is sudden and extreme.

• Wide selection of actuator to meet stringent process requirement.

• Flexible design capabilities allows fitting in any vessel configuration.

• Measurement temperature is available with built-in thermometer.

• Jacketed option available (Full jacketed & Semi jacketed)

• Unique packing designs to suit various temperature & fluid needs.

• Excellent shut-off performance. 

Features of Flush Bottom Ball Valves

• Valve Size : NPS 1” to 8” ( DN 25 to DN 200 )

• Pressure Rating : ANSI 150#, 300# & 600# Equivalent to BS 10, DIN, IS, JIS etc.

• Body Material : Carbon Steel, Stainless Steel, Duplex, Super Duplex, Monel, Inconel, Hastelloy,

   Aluminum, Bronze and Higher Alloys available on request.

• Plug Options : Contoured

• Flow Characteristics : ON - OFF

• End Connection : Flanged (RF, TG)

• Leakage Class : Class IV & V ( Metal to metal seated ) & Class VI ( Soft seated ) as per FCI 70-2

• Temperature Range : -73 to 500°C

• Manual Over-ride : Top Mounted Version, Side Mounted Version 

Product Specification

        Flush bottom ball valves are used for discharging 
of processed materials from the bottom portion or at 
the outlet of vessels, tanks, reactors, containers etc.

        In these Flush Bottom Valves, the valve size are 
designated by two values. First value stands for the inlet
flange connection size, which is fixed to the tank or 
vessel bottom pad. Second value stands for the size of 
the port and the outlet flange size which is connected to 
the pipe. In all the sizes the inlet are always larger in 
size than the outlet. 
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Component Name & Quantity
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Body

Adaptor

Ball

Stem

Seat Ring

Anti-Static Device

Stem Bottom Bush

Stem “O” Ring

Gland Packing

Gland Bush

Spring Washer

Gland Nut

Lever Stopper

Lever 

Indicator or Washer” Ring

End Piece “O” Ring

Gasket

Stopper Pin

Lever Grip

Flush Bottom Ball Valves 

Exploded View
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DESIGN FLEXIBILITY :

• The outlet flange is 45 Deg inclined to the axis of the valve.
• These valves are available in two types of constructions, one the plug opens into the vessels & second 
  the plug opens into the valve body.
• These valves are available with actuators and manual operated.
• Special temperature sensing arrangement within the valve body itself also can be provided.
• Also the body can be provided with steam / oil / hot water jacketing arrangement to avoid solidification
  where in some application fluid tend to solidify at low temperature and discharged in hot condition only.
• These valves are compact, lightweight design and ideal for inline maintenance under the tank. 

DESIGN STANDARD :

• Design Standard : ASME B16.34 & SFS EN 12516
• Testing Standard : ANSI / FCI 70-2
• Face to Face : As per manufactures standards
• Flange Fitting : ANSI B16.5, 150#, 300# & 600# 

ACCESSORIES :

• Pneumatic valve positioner
• Electro - Pneumatic valve positioner
• Air filter regulator
• Solenoid valve
• Limit switches
• Proximity switches
• Air lock relay
• Volume booster
• Other accessories available on request

ACTUATOR TYPE :

• Pneumatic Diaphragm Actuator
• Pneumatic Cylinder Actuator
• Electrical Actuator
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Dimensions

MM INCH F RL PCD

Size (N.B) 

E

25

40

50

65

80

100

150

200

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

4

6

8

108

127

152

178

190.5

229

279.5

343

50.8

73

92

105

127

157

216

270

90

90

105

115

127

175

216

320

79.2

98.5

121

140

152.4

190.5

241.3

298.4

25.4

38.1

50.8

63.5

76.2

101.2

152.4

203.2
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Ordering Information of Ball Valves 
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As Per Our Design

Type Of Materials Nomen.

Types Nomen.

1BV

2BV

3BV

FBV

JBV

3WBV

2TBV

3TBV

1) Type of Valves

2) Materials

1 Piece  Ball Valve 

2 Piece Ball Valve 

3 Piece Ball Valve 

Flush Bottom Ball Valve 

Jacketed Type Ball Valve 

Three Way Ball Valve 

2 Piece Trunnion Mounted Ball Valve 

3 Piece Trunnion Mounted Ball Valve

S S310

Ss304 / ASTM A182 Gr. F304

SS304 L

SS316

SS316L

SS317

SS321

SS446

Monal  400

Incoloy 625

Incoloy 825

Carbon Steel

A105

Alloy 20

ASTM A182 F51 (Duplex F51)

ASTM A182 F60 (  F60)Duplex

ASTM A182 F53 (Super  F53)Duplex

ASTM A312 TP 304L

ASTM A182 F11

 ASTM A182 GR F5

ASTM A312 TP 304

Hastelloy C276

A350 Gr. LF1/ LF2/ LF3

SS410

ASTM A240 TP 316L

Inconel-600

ASTM A234 Gr. WPB

Mild Steel

Nickel Alloy

Galvanized

S1 

S4 

S4L 

S6 

S6L 

S7 

S21 

S46 

M4 

I6 

I8 

CS 

A1 

A20 

F51 

F60 

F53 

P4L 

F11 

F5 

TP4 

HC2 

LF2 

S41 

P6L 

I60 

WPB 

MS 

NA

GLV

8" 

10" 

12" 

14" 

16" 

18"

20" 

22" 

24" 

26" 

28" 

30" 

32" 

36" 

Size Nomen.

6

8

10

15

20

25

32

40

50

65

80

100

125

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

550

600

650

700

750

800

900

1/8" 

1/4" 

3/8" 

1/2" 

3/4" 

1" 

1 1/4" 

1 1/2" 

2" 

2 1/2" 

3" 

4"

5" 

6" 

3) Sizes

Type Nomen.

Full Bore 

Reduced Bore

FB

RB

Type Nomen.

4) Type Of Bore

5) Type of End Connections.

Types Nomen.

#150 

#300 

#400

#600

#900

#1500

#2500

#4500

S10

S20

S40

S80

S160

SXXS

F

E

D

Types Nomen.

Class 150 

Class 300 

Class 400 

Class 600 

Class 900 

Class 1500 

Class 2500 

Class 4500 

Sch 10 

Sch 20 

Sch 40 

Sch 80 

Sch 160 

Sch XXS 

Table F 

Table E 

Table D 

6) Type Of Class

8) Operating System

FL 

BW 

SW 

TG 

RTJ

NT

BT

SN 

Flange End

Butt Weld End

Socket Weld End

Tounge & Groove

Ring Type Joint

NPT Threaded

BSPT Threaded

SW NPT

Types Nomen.

IBR

FS

IBR

Fire Safe

7) Special Requirement
1 / L

2 / G

3 / P

4 / E

Lever Operated

Gear Unit

Pneumatic

Electric
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=  1BV-S6-100FB-FL-#300-IBR
Ex. 1 PIECE BALL VALVE, 100NB,  
      ASTM 182 A SS 316 FULL BORE  #300, WITH IBR

FLANGE END


